PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Troy C. Butler	07/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fortune Forge LLC
Street Address:	24651 Middle Road
City:	Wilder
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83876

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13160991

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (208)343-6341

 Phone:
 208-343-6355

 Email:
 ip@pedersenco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Pedersen & Company PLLC

Address Line 1: 1410 N 28th Street
Address Line 4: Boise, IDAHO 83703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4939

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ken J. Pedersen

Total Attachments: 2

source=4939Assignment#page1.tif source=4939Assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027607 FRAME: 0561

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION(S) AND/OR PATENT(S)

I, TROY C. BUTLER, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to me,
agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to FORTUNE FORGE LLC
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) at the address of 24651 Middle Road, Wilder, ID 83876,
the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as "ACCESSORY FOR
WEAPON MUZZLE," for which a non-provisional utility application was filed in the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 2011, given Serial No. 13/160,991, which patent
application is also hereby assigned, transferred, and set over to Assignee. I also agree to assign,
and hereby do assign, any and all future U.S. design and utility patent applications (including
provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications),
PCT applications, and National Phase applications claiming priority of the above-identified
application. I hereby give the office of Pedersen & Company, PLLC permission to fill in the
filing date and the serial number or the above non-provisional application filed in June 2011,
when known, and the filing dates and serial numbers of said future U.S. design and utility patent
applications, PCT applications, and National Phase applications:

- 1) I agree to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) I agree to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 3) I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary or convenient in connection with claims or provisions of foreign patent offices, including those operating under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, or similar treaties or agreements.
- 4) I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or convenient to obtain grants of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 5) I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign patent office officials, to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Fortune Forge LLC. Assignment Document

1

6) I hereby grant the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign patent office, for recordation of this document.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor hereby forever transfers and assigns unto Assignee all right, title, and interest, in and to the subject invention(s); the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its heirs, successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as completely as if the inventions would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, including the right to sue for past infringements.

Date 7-5-2611	Signature of Inventor More C. Buttle
	TROY C. BUTLER
State of Idaho	s.s. 519-90-4194
County of CANON	S. S. 7(7 70 - (197
Marinel Socazor	, in the year of 2011, before me, personally appeared TROY C. BUTLER , known or son whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and ne executed the same.
Fredly without the the think the with a street the without the	Notary Public Maribel Salozar
MARIBEL SALAZAR NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHO	My Commission Expires On July 7, 2013
Grant methods to the the stands of the self restricted and	in the state of th
Date <u>7-5-11</u>	Signature of Spouse Nacus Butle
State of Idaho	(as to community property interest only)
State of Idano	s.s. 518-80, 3907
County of Canyon	
On this 5th day of July	, in the year of 20 11 , before me
MARIBEL SUCAZUR	, personally appeared Tracey Butter,
known or identified to me, to l and acknowledged to me that l	be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument,
S Bartis service de la companya de la Al MARIBEL SALAZAR	Notary Public Mount Sologon
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHO	My Commission Expires On <u>Jul. 7, 2013</u>

PATENT REEL: 027607 FRAME: 0563

2

RECORDED: 01/27/2012